117D PEOPLE
WHO

City of Columbus

Quote

GETIT’
NetApp Video Storage
Prepared For: Columbus PD Submitted By : Nick Geiser
Customer #: City of Columbus NetApp UTC
Attention : Ronny Varghese Phone : 614.318.9058
Project : NetApp Video Storage OPTION #2 - HALF BRICK E-Mail: nickgei@cdwg.com
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SW-2-CL-BASE
FA58200
FAS82004-002
X1133A-R6-C
X1143A-R6-C
XG566B-5-R6-C
X66250-5-C
X6235-C
DOC-8200-C
DATA-AT-REST-ENCRYPTION
X800-42U-R5-C
X-02659-00-C

X6600A-R6-C

X6596-R6-C

KB599A-R6-C
0S-ONTAPL-PREM3RD-8200A~
SW-2-8200A-NVE-C
SW-2-8200A-TPM-C
5W-2-B200A-VN-STOR-C
P5-DEPLOY-STAND-FAS-L
C5-WARRANTY-EXTENSION
C5-02-4HR

E-X4130A-0E-C
E-X5730A-0E-C

E5760
QS-SANTRICITY1-CAP1-0E-C
E5700A-16GR-FC-OE-C
%-56030-00-0E-C
X-48895-00-0F-R6-C
X6603A-C

X-G0061-00-0E-C
DOC-DE450C-5YS-C
C5-WARRANTY-EXTENSION
C5-02-4HR
NE4G0C-ES700-EXP
E-X41304-0E-C
E-X5730A-DM-0E-C
O5-SANTRICITY1-CAPL-DE-C
E-X5720A-QE-C
X-256004-00-0E-C
CS-WARRANTY-EXTENSION
CS5-02-4HR

¥-26011-00

X£562-R6
PS-DEPLOY-STAND-E-SERIES

CABINET-R5
X8778B-05-R6-C
X8776B-Q5-R6-C
XB712C-RG-C
X870F-05-C
XB7005A

FASE200
FAS8200A-002
X1133A-R6-C
X1143A-R6-C

XB566B-5-R6-C

640TB US|

EABLE

,BASE,CLNG
FAS8200
FAS8200 HA SYSTEM,PREMIUM BUNDLE ; Model: FAS8200A

HBA,4-PORT FCP TRGT/INIT 16GB PCIE W/SFP+,-C ; Model: FAS8200A

ADPT 2-PT UTAZ2,10GBE,16GB FC BARECAGE SFP+,-C ; Model: FAS8200A
CABLE,DIRECT ATTACH CU SFP+ 10G,5M,-C ; Model: FAS8200A
CABLE,LC-LC,0M4,5M,-C ; Madel: FASB200A

CHASSIS,FAS8200,AFF-A300,AC £S,-C ; Modeal: FASS200A
DOCUMENTS,8200,-C ; Model: FAS82004

DATA AT REST ENCRYPTION CAPABLE OPERATING SYS ; Model: FAS8200A
POWER CABLE,IN-CABINET,C13-C14,-C ; Madel: FASB200A

RAIL KIT,4-POST,RND/SQ-HOLE, ADJ,24-32,-C ; Model: FAS8200A

SFP+ OPTICAL,UTA, 10GBE SHORTWAVE,-C ; Model: FAS8200A

SFP+ FC OPTICAL 16GB,-C ; Model; FAS3200A

SFP+ OPTICAL 10GB SHORTWAVE,-C ; Model: FAS8200A

SW,3RD PARTY STOR,PREMIUM BDLE,PRICE,8200A,-C ; Model: FASB200A
SW,DATA AT REST ENCRYPTION ENABLED,82004,-C ; Model: FASE2004
SW,TRUSTED: PLATFORM MGDULE ENABLED,B2004,-C ; Model: FAS82004
SW-2,FLEXARRAY VIRTUALIZATION,8200A,-C ; Model: FAS8200A

PS DEPLOYMENT,STANDARD,FAS,LOW ; Model: FAS8200A

WARRANTY EXTENSION POINT-OF-SALE Service Manths: 24; Service Start Date
SUPPORTEDGE PREMIUM AHR GNSITE Sarvice Manths: 60; Service Start Date:
DSK DRV, 1078B,7.2K,12GB,FIPS,DE4G0C,0F,-C ; Model; 5700
ENCLOSURE,4U-60,DE460C,EMPTY,2PSU,2325W,0E,-C ; Madei: 5700

E5760 MCDEL ECTO

05 ENABLE,PER-0.1TB,SANTRCTY,CAP-STOR,0E,-C ; Model; 5700

E5700A,16GB CNTRLR,NO HIC,16GB FC,2-PT,-C ; Model: 5700
HIC,E5700/EF570,32GB FC,4-PQRTS,0E,-C ; Madel: 5700

SFP,L0GB ISCSI/16GB FC,UNIFIED,E-SERIES,0E,-C ; Madel: 5700

SFP+ OPTICAL,32GB FC SHORTWAVE,-C ; Model; 5700
BATTERY,E2800,E5700,0E,-C ; Model; 5700

INSTALL DOCUMENTS,5YSTEM,DEABOC,-C ; Model: 5700

WARRANTY EXTENSION POINT-OF-SALE Service Months; 24; Service Start Date
SUPPORTEDGE PREMIUM 4HR GNSITE Service Months: 60; Service Start Date:
DEAB0C-E5700-EXP

D5K DRV, 10TB,7.2K,12GB,FIPS,DEAGOC,OF,-C ; Model: 5700
ENCL,4U-60,DE4ABOC, EMPTY,2PSU,2325W, DM,QE,-C ; Model: 5700

05 ENABLE,PER-C.1TB, SANTRCTY,CAP-STOR,0E,-C ; Model; 5700
10M12,5A5,12GB,E-SERIES,OE,-C ; Model; 5700

CABLE,MINISAS HD-MINISAS HD,SAS3,1M,0E,-C ; Model: 5700

WARRANTY EXTENSION POINT-OF-SALE Service Months: 24; Service Start Date
SUPPORTEDGE PREMIUM 4HR ONMSITE Service Months: 60; Service Start Dater
CABLE,HQST,OPTICAL,LC/LC,0M4,5M ; Medel; 5700

CABLE,ETHERNET,5M RJ45 CATG ; Model: 5700

PS DEPLOYMENT,STANDARD,E-SERIES ; Model: 5700

CABINET-RS
BLANK PANEL,2U,42U DEEP CABINET,QS,-C

BLANK PANEL 1L, 42U DEEP CABINET,QS,-C
PDU,1-PHASE,12 OUTLET,30A,NEMA,-C,R6
CABINET, 1280MM,EMPTY,NO PDU,NO RAILS,GS,-C
KIT,CAB-INTERCONNECT,1280MM CABINET

SW-2,BASE,CL,NODE
FAS8200

FASB200 HA SYSTEM,PREMIUM BUNDLE ; Model: FASS8200A
HBA,4-PORT FCP TRGT/INIT 16GB PCIE W/SFP+,-C ; Wodel: FAS8200A
ADPT 2-PT UTA2, 10GBE,16GB FC BARECAGE SFP+,-C ; Model: FAS8200A

odel; FAS8200A

CABLE,DIRECT ATTACH CU SFP+ 10G,5M,-C ; Model: FAS8200A

Confidential

$0.00
$22,500.00
$5,200.00
$2,330.00
$140,00
$160.00
50.00
5000
$0.00
50,00
$115.00
$695.00
$1,035.00
$795.00
$80,000.00
8000
40.00
4$8,200.00
$5,700.00
$2,700.00
$119,902.41
$1,580.00
$16,238.00
56.00
$5.28
$20,780.00
$2,150.00
$400.0¢
$1,250.00
$225.00
$0.00
$10,927.08
$47,686.57
$0.00
41,580.00
$16,238.00
$5.28
$1,325.00
$150.00
$8,592.48
$35,527.27
$170.00
$13.00
$6,700.00

$0.00
$30.00
$25.00
$550.00
$6,780.00
$96.00

$0.00
$0.00
$22,500.00
$5,200.00
$2,330.00
$140.00

S0.00
$6,975.00
$1,612.00

$722.30
$54.00
$45.60

5600

40.00

50,00

$0.00

$35.65
$215.45
$320.85
5246.45
$24,800,00

3000

£0.00
§2,542.00
$1,317.50

$837.00
$37,169,75
$489.80
$5,033.70

S0.00

$1.63
$6,441.80

$666.50
$124.00
$387.50

$69.75

50.00
$3,387.40

$14,782.84

30,00

$489.80
$5,033.70
$1.63
§410.75
$48.50
$3,379.66
511,013.45
§52.70
$4.03
$1,317.50

50,00
$33.40
$18.50

$4249.00
$5,288.40
$74.88

$0.00
$0.00
$6,975.00
$1,612,00
§722.30
$54.00

$108.00

5992.00

50.00

50.00

50.00

5G.00

535.65

$861.80

$1,283.40

5985.80

$79.600.00

S0.00

S0.00

5$5,084.00

$1,317.50

5837.00

$37.163.75

$29,388.60

$5,033.70
S0.00

$9.780.00

512 883.60

51,333.00

5496.00

L00.00

3,1
$139.50

5000

$3,387.40

S14,782.84

50.00

529,388.00

$5,033.70

59,780.00

5821.50

5186.00

$3,379.66

511,013.4

5
5632.40

58.06

51,317.50

50.00

$468.00

$39.00

51,716.0C

S5,288.40

574.88

S0.00

50.00

513,950.00

53,224.00

51.444.60

$108.00
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20 |X68250-5-C CABLE,LC-LC,0M4,5M,-C ; Model: FAS32004 $160.00 $49.60 $992.00
1 ¥5235-C CHASSIS,FASB200,AFF-A300,AC PS,-C ; Model: FAS8200A S0.00 $0.00 S0.00
1 DOC-8200-C DOCUMENTS,8200,-C ; Model: FASB2C0A $0.00 $0.00 50,00
2 DATA-AT-REST-ENCRYPTION |DATA AT REST ENCRYPTION CAPABLE OPERATING 5YS ; Model; FAS8200A 5000 40,00 S0.00
2 ¥800-42U-R6-C POWER CABLE,IN-CABINET,C13-C14,-C ; Model: FAS8200A 50.00 $0.00 .00
1 X-02659-00-C RAIL KIT,4-POST,RND/S{I-HOLE,ADJ,24-32,-C ; Modal: FAS8200A $115,00 $35.65 535,55
4 X6600A-RE-C SFP+ OPTICAL, UTA, 10GBE SHORTWAVE,-C ; Madel: FAS8200A $695.00 §215.45 $861.80
4 X6596-R6-C SFP+ FC OPTICAL 16GB,-C ; Model: FASB200A $1,035,00 $320.85 51,283.40
4 X6598A-RE-C SFP+ OPTICAL 10GB SHORTWAVE,-C ; Model; FAS8200A $795.00 $245.45 SORB5 R0
2 OS5-ONTAP1-PREM3RD-8200A-|SW,3RD PARTY STGR,PREMIUM BDLE,PRICE,82004,-C ; Model: FAS8200A $80,000.00 $24,800.00 $49 600.00
2 |SW-2-8200A-NVE-C SW,DATA AT REST ENCRYPTION ENABLED,8200A,-C ; Model: FAS82004, 40.00 50,00 50,00
2 |SW-2-8200A-TPM-C SW,TRUSTED PLATFORM MODULE ENABLED,8200A,-C ; Madel: FAS8200A £0.00 $0.00 50,00
2 SW-2-8200A-VN-STOR-C SW-2,FLEXARRAY VIRTUALIZATION,82004,-C ; Model: FAS8200A $8,200.00 $2,542.00 S5 .084.00
1 PS-DEPLOY-STAND-FAS-L PS DEPLOYMENT,STANDARD,FAS,LOW ; Model: FAS8200A $5,700,00 $1,317.50 51,317.50
1 CS-WARRANTY-EXTENSION | WARRANTY EXTENSION POINT-OF-SALE Service Months: 24; Sarvice Start Date $2,700.00 $837.00 S837.00
1 CS-02-4HR SUPPORTEDGE PREMIUM 4HR ONSITE Service Months: 60; Service Start Date:  $119,902,41 $37,169.75 $37.169.75
60  |E-X4130A-0E-C DSK DRV, 10TB,7.2K, 12GB,FIPS,DE4GOC, OE,-C : Model: 5700 $1,580.00 $489,80 529,388.00
1 E-X5730A-0E-C ENCLOSURE,4U-80,DE460C, EMPTY,2PSU,2325W,0E,-C ; Model: 5700 $16,238.00 4$5,033.70 $5.033.70
1 E5760 E5760 MODEL ECTO 50.00 £0.00 <0.00
6,000 [OS-SANTRICITY1-CAPL-GE-C [0S ENABLE,PER-0.1TB,SANTRCTY,CAP-STOR,0E,-C ; Madel: 5700 $5.28 $1.63 S9 780.00
] ES700A-16GB-FC-0E-C ES700A,16GB CNTRLR,NO HIC, 16GB FC,2-PT,-C ; Model: 5700 $20,780.00 $6,441.80 512,883.60
2 %-56030-00-0E-C HIC,ES700/EF570,32GB FC,4-PORTS,0E-C ; Model: 5700 $2,150.00 $656.50 51,333.00
4 X-48895-00-0E-R6-C SFP,10GB ISCSI/16GB FC,UNIFIED,E-SERIES,0E,-C ; Madel: 5700 $400.00 $124.00 $496.00
8 X6603A-C SFP+ OPTICAL,32GB FC SHORTWAVE,-C ; Modei: 5700 $1,250.00 $387.50 53,100.00
2 X-00061-00-0F-C BATTERY,E2800,E5700,0E,-C ; Model: 5700 $225.00 $69.75 $139.50
1 DOC-DE460C-SY5-C INSTALL DOCUMENTS,SYSTEM, DE46OC,-C ; Medel: 5700 $0.00 $0.00 50.00
1 CS-WARRANTY-EXTENSION  |WARRANTY EXTENSION POINT-OF-SALE Service Months: 24; Service Start Date  $10,927.08 43,387.40 53,387,40
1 CS-02-4HR SUPPORTEDGE PREMIUM 4HR ONSITE Service Months: 60; Service Start Date: $47,686.57 $14,782.84 514,782 .84
1 DEA60C-E5700-EXP DE480C-E5700-EXP 50,00 £0.00 50.00
60  [E-X4130A-DE-C DSK DRY,10TB,7.2K,12GB,FIPS,DE460C,0F,-C ; Model; 5700 $1,580.00 $489,80 529.388.00
1 E-X5730A-DM-DE-C ENCL,4U-60,DE460C, EMPTY,2PSU,2325W,DM,0E,-C ; Madel: 5700 $16,238.00 $5,033.70 $5,033.70
5,000 |OS-SANTRICITY1-CAPL-0E-C  |OS ENABLE,PER-0.1TB,SANTRCTY,CAP-STOR,0E,-C : Model: 5700 $5.28 $1.63 59,780.00
2 E-X5720A-0E-C ICM12,5A5,126GB, E-SERIES,O,-C ; Model: 5700 $1,325,00 $410.75 $821.50
4 X-26004-00-0E-C CABLE,MINISAS HD-MINISAS HD,SAS3,1M,0E -C ; Mode!: 5700 $150.00 $46.50 S186.00
1 CS-WARRANTY-EXTENSION  [WARRANTY EXTENSION POINT-OF-SALE Service Manths: 24; Service Start Date $8,592.48 $3,379.66 53,379.66
1 C5-02-4HR SUPPORTEDGE PREMIUM 4HR ONSITE Service Months: 60; Service Start Date:  $35,527.27 $11,013.45 $11,013.45
12 |X-26011-00 CABLE,HOST,OPTICAL,LC/LC,0M4,5M ; Model: 5700 $170.00 $52.70 $632.40
2 X6562-R6 CABLE,ETHERNET,5M RI45 CAT6 : Madel: 5700 $13.00 $4.03 58.06
1 PS-DEPLOY-STAND-E-SERIES  |PS DEPLOYMENT,STANDARD,E-SERIES ; Madel: 5700 $6,700.00 41,317.50 $1,317.50
1 [CABINET-RS CABINET-RS 50 40.00 50,00
20 {XB778B-Q5-R6-C BLANK PANEL,2U,42U DEEP CABINET,QS,-C $30.00 $23.40 S468.00
2 X8776B-Q5-R6-C BLANK PANEL, 1U,42U DEER CABINET,QS,-C $25.00 519.50 539.00
4 X8712C-R6-C PDU,1-PHASE,12 QUTLET,30A,NEMA,-C,R6 $550,00 $429.00 51,716.00
1 X870F-05-C CABINET,1280MM,EMPTY,NO PDU,NG RAILS,0S,-C $6,780.00 $5,288.40 55,288.40
1 X87005A KIT,CAB-INTERCONNECT, 1280MM CABINET $36.00 574.88 574.88
8 $3,375.00 $2,868.75 622,950.00
P uppott Account Managé o
2 SYC-ISAM-AMER-020-5YS ISAM SERVICES,AMERICAS, 1-20 SYSTEMS Service Months: 12; Service Start Dal  $45,168.00 $35,474,00 $70.948.00
2 CREDITS FEEASAN CRED(TH+# % -535,474.00 -$70,948.00
» Genjalto Safenet Licensing
4 02C-100016-009-000 KEYSECURE,PLUS MAINTENANCE,S YR, $1,575.00 $1,440.00 S5 760.00
4 |947-000047-001-000 LICENSE,SW,KEY MANAGEMENT CONNECTOR, NETAPP NSE LIBRARY $1,500.00 $1,350.0C $5.,400,00
[ |
Grand Total: $566,838.18

Prices pra contingent on final pricing approval from Manufacturer
Quoete provided based on specification provided by customer. No workioad validation has been done.
The terrns and conditions subject to http:/fwww.cdw.com/content/terms-conditions/default.aspx
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